ATHENS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Meeting Agenda for March 10th, 2020 - Convenes at 9:30 a.m.

Approve Agenda

Approve Minutes from

Approve Appropriations, Transfers, New Line Items Requests/Changes
Transfers: ACBDD - Waiver Reserve Account

$227,380.00 from 401.4356.580100 Transfers Out, into 405.0085.422100 Transfers In

Approve Bills

09:30
09:45
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:15
01:00

Amanda Herron - Long Term Care

DJFS - Dir. Jean Demosky

Anne Sparks - Christ Lutheran Church

Planner - Jessie Powers

HAPCAP - Bid Opening Chauncey Parking Facility Improvements / Bid Recommendations
Roxanne Groff - Updates on the Ginsberg Well

Bid Opening - US50 Sewer Project

~ AGENDA ITEMS

Amended Certificate

Utility Permit

Data Board Recommendations
Budgets

~TRAVEL

Auditor Jill Thompson - Auditor of State Fraud Conf. - May 17-18 - Columbus, OH

~ADJOURNMENT



