# ATHENS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Meeting Agenda for March 10th, 2020 - Convenes at 9:30 a.m.

Approve Agenda Approve Minutes from

Approve Appropriations, Transfers, New Line Items Requests/Changes

Transfers: ACBDD - Waiver Reserve Account

\$227,380.00 from 401.4356.580100 Transfers Out, into 405.0085.422100 Transfers In

## Approve Bills

09:30	Amanda Herron - Long Term Care
09:45	DJFS - Dir. Jean Demosky
10:15	Anne Sparks - Christ Lutheran Church
10:30	Planner - Jessie Powers
10:45	HAPCAP - Bid Opening Chauncey Parking Facility Improvements / Bid Recommendations
11:15	Roxanne Groff - Updates on the Ginsberg Well
01:00	Bid Opening - US50 Sewer Project

#### ~ AGENDA ITEMS

Amended Certificate
Utility Permit
Data Board Recommendations
Budgets

#### ~TRAVEL

Auditor Jill Thompson - Auditor of State Fraud Conf. - May 17-18 - Columbus, OH

### ~ADJOURNMENT